
2004-2005 Nichols College Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Jun 4, 2020)

 
 

Overall Record: 8-18   Conf: 7-11   Home: 5-8   Away: 3-10   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
22 Clarke, Heather 26-20 757 29.1 158-376 .420 31-85 .365 70-82 .854 51 179 230 8.8 60 1 32 72 5 25 417 16.0
24 Hejwosz, Stacey 26-23 753 29.0 108-274 .394 50-142 .352 51-60 .850 44 56 100 3.8 42 1 49 57 6 64 317 12.2
33 Weasel, Kristina 25-16 667 26.7 103-279 .369 39-129 .302 57-94 .606 34 99 133 5.3 75 3 48 71 13 33 302 12.1
50 Cicchiello, Kara 17-10 356 20.9 35-101 .347 0-2 .000 21-43 .488 36 65 101 5.9 50 3 9 31 13 8 91 5.4
05 Calkins, Lyndsay 2-2 69 34.5 4-15 .267 0-1 .000 2-2 1.000 2 6 8 4.0 5 0 7 8 0 0 10 5.0
15 Anderson, Lindsey 25-22 557 22.3 47-140 .336 2-10 .200 26-56 .464 44 64 108 4.3 99 10 27 63 5 26 122 4.9
11 Mitchell, Katie 26-24 679 26.1 36-124 .290 4-30 .133 21-30 .700 26 75 101 3.9 57 1 98 88 3 32 97 3.7
21 Loiselle, Nicole 25-7 425 17.0 35-120 .292 1-7 .143 14-22 .636 9 38 47 1.9 19 0 45 81 0 19 85 3.4
25 Alessandrini, Maria 26-7 261 10.0 18-66 .273 5-25 .200 10-17 .588 15 29 44 1.7 19 0 12 35 1 7 51 2.0
23 Murphy, Johanna 25-1 400 16.0 10-50 .200 0-0 .000 10-24 .417 23 70 93 3.7 34 0 26 38 4 27 30 1.2
35 Fondelheit, Katie 1-0 1 1.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Total 26 4925 189.4 554-1545 .359 132-431 .306 282-430 .656 358 739 1097 42.2 460 19 353 549 50 241 1522 58.54
Opponents 4981 191.6 609-1651 .369 161-469 .343 314-530 .592 370 686 1056 40.6 373 2 454 444 67 264 1693 65.12

Team Statistics NC OPP
SCORING 1522 1693
    Points Per Game 58.5 65.1
    Scoring Margin -6.6 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 554-1545 609-1651
    Field Goal Pct .359 .369
3 POINT FG-ATT 132-431 161-469
    3PT FG Pct .306 .343
    3PT Made Per Game 5.1 6.2
FREE THROWS-ATT 282-430 314-530
    FT Pct .656 .592
    FT Made Per Game 10.8 12.1
REBOUNDS 1097 1056
    Rebounds Per Game 42.2 40.6
    Rebounds Margin 1.6 –
ASSISTS 353 454
    Assists Per Game 13.6 17.5
TURNOVERS 549 444
    Turnovers Per Game 21.1 17.1
    Turnovers Margin -4.0 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.6 1.0
STEALS 241 264
    Steals Per Game 9.3 10.2
BLOCKS 50 67
    Blocks Per Game 1.9 2.6
ATTENDANCE 879 939
    Dates/Avg Per Date 13-68 13-72
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd Total
Nichols 736 786 1522
Opponents 792 901 1693

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
* 01/08/04 at Salve Regina L 37-68 75

11/19/04 CONNECTICUT COL. L 33-44 150
11/20/04 MASS.-DARTMOUTH L 60-74 178
11/30/04 at Worcester St. L 39-72 143

* 12/04/04 COLBY-SAWYER L 50-64 86
* 12/07/04 at Regis (MA) W 82-68 78

12/09/04 KEENE ST. L 52-76 0
* 01/11/05 at Roger Williams L 64-68 0
* 01/13/05 SALVE REGINA L 42-65 75
* 01/15/05 NEW ENGLAND COL. L 41-43 50

01/16/05 LYNDON ST. W 73-56 75
* 01/18/05 at Wentworth Inst. W 51-43 80
* 01/20/05 REGIS (MA) L 77-78 0
* 01/25/05 ANNA MARIA W 84-69 0

01/27/05 at Newbury L 73-86 68
* 01/29/05 at Curry L 62-64 165
* 02/01/05 at Eastern Nazarene L 54-56 0
* 02/03/05 ROGER WILLIAMS W 70-48 75
* 02/05/05 at Endicott L 60-81 0
* 02/08/05 at Anna Maria W 67-53 0
* 02/10/05 CURRY W 67-65 0
* 02/12/05 at Gordon L 82-87 0
* 02/15/05 EASTERN NAZARENE W 67-53 35

02/17/05 at Western New Eng. L 44-61 131
* 02/19/05 U NEW ENGLAND L 52-65 155

02/22/05 at Colby-Sawyer L 39-86 199

* = Conference game



2004-2005 Nichols College Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Jun 4, 2020)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 7-11   Home: 4-5   Away: 3-6   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
22 Clarke, Heather 18-16 548 30.4 117-266 .440 23-60 .383 57-68 .838 39 138 177 9.8 41 0 26 58 2 16 314 17.4
24 Hejwosz, Stacey 18-17 532 29.6 80-202 .396 39-111 .351 42-49 .857 39 42 81 4.5 34 0 36 41 4 43 241 13.4
33 Weasel, Kristina 18-13 491 27.3 80-209 .383 31-101 .307 46-72 .639 24 79 103 5.7 55 1 35 54 11 24 237 13.2
15 Anderson, Lindsey 17-14 365 21.5 31-96 .323 0-7 .000 15-36 .417 30 40 70 4.1 68 7 17 41 2 18 77 4.5
50 Cicchiello, Kara 11-6 212 19.3 17-57 .298 0-2 .000 16-33 .485 19 40 59 5.4 36 3 5 19 8 6 50 4.5
11 Mitchell, Katie 18-16 464 25.8 25-83 .301 1-20 .050 18-26 .692 17 53 70 3.9 37 1 76 50 2 25 69 3.8
21 Loiselle, Nicole 18-6 292 16.2 26-73 .356 1-3 .333 14-22 .636 6 30 36 2.0 16 0 32 59 0 15 67 3.7
25 Alessandrini, Maria 18-3 159 8.8 10-42 .238 2-16 .125 9-13 .692 11 19 30 1.7 12 0 8 23 0 4 31 1.7
23 Murphy, Johanna 18-1 262 14.6 8-34 .235 0-0 .000 7-17 .412 21 48 69 3.8 28 0 16 29 2 22 23 1.3
Total 18 3325 184.7 394-1062 .371 97-320 .303 224-336 .667 256 535 791 43.9 327 12 251 379 31 173 1109 61.61
Opponents 3400 188.9 410-1138 .360 115-337 .341 203-359 .565 253 466 719 39.9 284 2 304 321 41 177 1138 63.22

Team Statistics NC OPP
SCORING 1109 1138
    Points Per Game 61.6 63.2
    Scoring Margin -1.6 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 394-1062 410-1138
    Field Goal Pct .371 .360
3 POINT FG-ATT 97-320 115-337
    3PT FG Pct .303 .341
    3PT Made Per Game 5.4 6.4
FREE THROWS-ATT 224-336 203-359
    FT Pct .667 .565
    FT Made Per Game 12.4 11.3
REBOUNDS 791 719
    Rebounds Per Game 43.9 39.9
    Rebounds Margin 4.0 –
ASSISTS 251 304
    Assists Per Game 13.9 16.9
TURNOVERS 379 321
    Turnovers Per Game 21.1 17.8
    Turnovers Margin -3.3 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.7 0.9
STEALS 173 177
    Steals Per Game 9.6 9.8
BLOCKS 31 41
    Blocks Per Game 1.7 2.3
ATTENDANCE 476 398
    Dates-Avg Per Date 9-53 9-44
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd Total
Nichols 549 560 1109
Opponents 519 619 1138

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
01/08/04 at  Salve Regina L 37-68 75
12/04/04 COLBY-SAWYER L 50-64 86
12/07/04 at  Regis (MA) W 82-68 78
01/11/05 at  Roger Williams L 64-68 0
01/13/05 SALVE REGINA L 42-65 75
01/15/05 NEW ENGLAND COL. L 41-43 50
01/18/05 at  Wentworth Inst. W 51-43 80
01/20/05 REGIS (MA) L 77-78 0
01/25/05 ANNA MARIA W 84-69 0
01/29/05 at  Curry L 62-64 165
02/01/05 at  Eastern Nazarene L 54-56 0
02/03/05 ROGER WILLIAMS W 70-48 75
02/05/05 at  Endicott L 60-81 0
02/08/05 at  Anna Maria W 67-53 0
02/10/05 CURRY W 67-65 0
02/12/05 at  Gordon L 82-87 0
02/15/05 EASTERN NAZARENE W 67-53 35
02/19/05 U NEW ENGLAND L 52-65 155


